75 (Rev. 06/04)	09-13-2004
1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102834592
RE	PATENIS
	PATENTS

	U.S.	DI	EPAF	RTM	IENT	OF	CO	MME	ERCE	Ξ
• •			_			_				

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RE 102834 PATENI	592					
						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Competitive Technologies, Inc.	Name: E-Lite Technologies, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) 9/1/2004	Street Address: 2285 Reservoir Avenue					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: Trumbull					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Connecticut					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 06611					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,660,459					
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:					
Name: Competitive Technologies, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1960 Bronson Road	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Fairfield	8. Payment Information					
State: CT Zip: 06824	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 203-255-6044						
Fax Number: <u>203-254-1102</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 032634					
Email Address: jandrews@competitivetech.net	Authorized User Name Jaen Andrews					
9. Signature: Jaen Andrews	09.01.04					
Signature	<u>0 9 · 01 · 0 +</u> Date					
Jaen Andrews, Reg. No. 35,051	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/10/2004 LMUELLER 00000157 032634 5660459

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0405

Assignment: USPN 5660459

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Competitive Technologies, Inc. (located at 1960 Bronson Rd., Fairfield, CT 06824) and E-Lite Technologies, Inc. (located at 2285 Reservoir Avenue, Trumbull, CT 06611) are JOINT OWNERS of United States of America Patent No. 5,660,459, issued on August 26, 1997, and entitled "Illuminated Assembly for a Switch/Outlet," and the invention described or set forth in any form or embodiment therein, to the full end of the term of the patent, by means of an Assignment from the Inventor Gustaf T. Appelberg to JOINT OWNERS dated April 17, 1996, and recorded on April 19, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel No. 7963 and Frame No. 0406, as indicated by Notice of Recordation mailed on August 27, 1996;

AND WHEREAS E-Lite Technologies, Inc. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to United States of America Patent No. 5,660,459 and the invention described therein, and whereas Competitive Technologies, Inc. is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest to United States of America Patent No. 5,660,459 and the invention described therein to E-Lite Technologies, Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that Competitive Technologies, Inc. ("assignor"), for One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Competitive Technologies, Inc. hereby acknowledges, and by this assignment, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto E-Lite Technologies, Inc. ("assignee"), and said assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives, the entire right and interest of Competitive Technologies, Inc. in and to United States of America Patent No. 5,660,459 and the invention described therein, said interest being the entire ownership United States of America Patent No. 5,660,459 and the invention described therein, to be held and enjoyed by the aforesaid E-Lite Technologies, Inc., its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full end of the term of United States of America Patent No. 5,660,459, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Competitive Technologies, Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND Competitive Technologies, Inc. does hereby covenant and warrant that it has the full right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey it's entire right and interest in and to United States of America Patent No. 5,660,459 and the invention described therein, herein assigned free and clear of all licenses,

Page 1 of 2

Assignment: USPN 5660459

encumbrances, and liens whatsoever, and that it has not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND Competitive Technologies, Inc. further covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon request, communicate to said E-Lite Technologies, Inc., it's successors, assigns or legal representatives, any facts relating to United States of America Patent No. 5,660,459 and invention described therein, or the history thereof, known to Competitive Technologies, Inc., and testify as to same in any proceedings before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any litigation or other matter in a court of law when requested so to do.

AND, Competitive Technologies, Inc. further covenants that the foregoing provisions shall be binding upon its heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has hereunto set their hands on the date indicated.

Donald J. Freed, Executive Vice President

Competitive Technologies, Inc.

1960 Bronson Road Fairfield, CT 06824

Subscribed and Sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for County of ornecticet, this 1st day of and State of

> ORRAINE FRAUENHOFE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 30, 200

Seal

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

Date Commission Expires:

ORRAINE FRAUENHOFER NOTARY PUBLIC

(Notary Public)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 30, 2008

Page 2 of 2